Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 63613583
= Report Date: August 16, 2025 | 2:19 p.m. EDT
’ Bﬂﬂﬂﬂ@ * Report Status: Complete

Reference:

2014 NISSAN PATHFINDER S

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas

SN1AR2ZMMG6EC731651

Country of Assembly: United States R
Last Reported Odometer: 179,999 KM

No Lien Records Found

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In; 18 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

=

No U.S. History Found 2 Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at suppert.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https:ﬂwww.carfax.calvehicle-history-data) that was reported and

e available to CARFAX Canada as of August 16, 2025 (or once zll the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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Vehicie History Report + Lien Check (BC)

@, Lien Check

€2 No lien records found in Manitoba.

{
|
E
E
!
]

| €& No lien records found in Newfoundland.

@ No lien records found in British Columbia. j‘
|
|
1

| |

L@ No lien records found in Nova Scotia.

How We Check for Liens CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in If for some reason our lien check fails to
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where lien status of a vehicle at the time of the

it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

title in any U.S. state. party that purchased the report and relied

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot Fi el O:Echto theu; dtitrimtjen; tf::c ?hrn;:m};)n:: 'imount
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, _?h( ) . edvg UITao o © c‘:j( )($Se[;’;0”00‘; wh? " ner : lle:ver
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment. ousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is :

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

S, sy sxi.

é;\@ Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT

©® 2016 Jul 12 ' Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Rear | Estimate Date: n/a $1,598.41
Claim: Collision Rear Not Reported

Damage Detail: Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to rear

a4 Registration

[ @ This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):
l In the province of Manitoba with Nermal branding.

| In the province of Nova Scotia with Normal branding.

| * Inthe province of Newfoundland with Normal branding.

| * Inthe province of British Columbia with Normal branding.

|

i

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuift, Salvage and Stolen.

N

e
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Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2014 0ct 8 Crown Nissan Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada * Pre-delivery inspection completed
*  Nitrogen fil) tires
*  VIN glass etching vin etched
2014 Oct 14 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Pre-delivery inspection completed
* VIN glass etching vin etched
2014 Nov 7 Birchwood Honda West Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 Nov 10 Birchwood Nissan Vehicle serviced |
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 Nov 24 Birchwood Nissan Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Maintenance inspection cempieted
2014 Dec 17 Birchwood Nissan Vehicle serviced :
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Maintenance inspection compieted
2015 Feb 6 Birchwood Nissan Vehicle serviced :
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
2015 May 22 6,405 KM Birchwood Nissan Vehicle serviced
Wirnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Recommended maintenance performed
+  Oilandfilter changed
+  Tire(s) replaced
2015 jun i 6,779 KM Birchwood Nissan Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Maintenance inspection zcompleted
Sunroofweatherstrip replaced
20158ep 23 13,010 KM Birchwood Nissan Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada * Maintenance inspection completed
= Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed
2016 Feb 22 17,162 KM Birchwood Nissan Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada * Maintenance inspection completed
* Antitheft/keyless remote battery replaced
*  Vehicle washed/detailed
2016 May 9 19,383 KM Birchwood Nissan Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Battery serviced
*  Brakes checked
+  Front seat cushion replaced
*  Frontseattrack replaced
*+  Oiland filter changed
2016 Jun 27 20,947 KM Birchwood Nissan Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
2019 May 31 65,962 KM Jiffy Lube #1501 Vehicle serviced

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

*  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Airfilter checked
= Alrfilter replaced

SN1ARZMMGEC731651



ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

« Qitand filter changed

201% Aug 12 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
* Inspection performed

2023 lun? 122,302 KM Elec-Tech Auto Vehicle serviced

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  A/Csystem checked

A/C compresser replaced
A/C expansion/erifice valve replaced
AJC receiver/dryer replaced

. Antifreezefccolantflushed/changed
Drive belt(s) replaced

*  Front wheei bearing(syhub(s) replaced

= Serpentine belt replaced

2024 Feb 5 134,906 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Alrfilter checked
«  Airfilter replaced
+  Fuids checked
Gil and filter changed

2024 Apr 22 179,999 KM Kerry 's Car & Truck Centre Vehicle serviced

Parksville, British Columbia, Canada *  Noise checked
Rear brake pads replaced
*  Rear brakes replaced

Open Recalls

Recall #: PC786 | PTHFR STP LMP SWTH NTB21-003  Recall Date: 2021 Jan 2%

Recall Description

Due to the location of the stop lamp switch on the brake pedal, a chattering condition may occur in the stop lamp relay. Under certain driving
conditions, such as frequent stop-and go driving with repeated brake pedat input, the chattering can degrade the refay contact service [ife.

This recali was open as of the date/time that this reportwas generated. For mare information, or to find out if the recali has been closed,
please contact NISSAN or visit kissan's website, (https://www.nissanusa.com/recalls-vin.html)

Recall #: R24C6 | PTH HD LTH FNL RPR NTB25-010  Recall Date: 2025 Feb 10

Recall Description

ON CERTAIN 2013-2016 PATHFINDER VEHICLES, DUST OR DIRT CONTAMINATION MAY ACCUMULATE ON AND AROUND THE SECONDARY
LATCH LEVER PIVOT JOINT. OVER TIME, THE BUILD-UP OF CONTAMINATION, COMBINED WITH A LACK OF PROPER INSPECTION AND
MAINTENANCE OF THE SECONDARY LATCH (AS DESCRIBED IN THE GWNER S MANUAL), CAN CREATE MECHANICAL BINDING THAT COULD
CAUSE THE LEVER TO REMAIN IN THE OPEN POSITION AFTER IT HAS BEEN DISENGAGED. IN ADDITION, THIS CONTAMINATION CAN SCRATCH
THE SECONDARY LATCH S PROTECTIVE ANTI-CORROSION COATING, ALLOWING CORROSION OF THE BARE METAL IN THE PIVCT JOINT.

This recall was open as of the datestime that this repart was generated. For mere information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact NISSAN or visit Missan's wehsite, (https://www.nissanusa.com/recalls-vin.html)
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Stglen Vehicle Check

)
\ #3 This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

L

Detailed History

DATE

CDOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2014 Oct 8 Crown Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 Oct 14 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 Nov 7 Birchwood Honda West Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 Nov 10 Birchwood Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 Nov 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada First Owner Reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray
2014 Nov 24 Birchwood Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 Dec 17 Birchwood Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2015 Feb B Birchwood Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2015 Feb 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2015 May 22 6,405 KM Birchwoaod Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2015 Jun1 B,779 KM Birchwood Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2015 Sep 23 13,010 KM Birchwood Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Wirnipeg, Manitcba, Canada
2016 Feb 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Regqistration Issued or Renewed
Manitaba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2016 Feb 22 17,162 KM Birchwood Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2016 May 9 19,383 KM Birchwood Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
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Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
! 2016 Jun 27 20,947 KM Birchwood Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2016 fuf12 Damage Event Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to rear
2016 Jul12 Insurance Records Collision Estimate Date: n/a
Manitoba, Canada Rear
2016 Jul12 21,416 KM Collision Rear
Manitoba, Canada
2016 Aug 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Nova Scotia, Canada
2018 Aug 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Nova Scotla, Canada
2019 May 31 65,962 KM Jiffy Lube #1501 Service Racord Vehicle serviced
Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,
Canada
2019 Aug 19 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2019 Aug 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Happy Valley-Goose Bay, Previcus Use: Personal
Newfoundiand, Canada
2020 Nov 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Happy Valley-Goose Bay, Previous Use: Personatl
Newfoundland, Canada
2021 Jan 29 NISSAN Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # PC786
2021 Nov 1 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewat Registration Issued or Renewed
Happy Valley-Goose Bay, Previcus Use: Personal
Newfoundland, Canada
2022 Nov 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Heppy Valley-Goose Bay, Previous Use: Personal
Newfoundland, Canada
2023 Jun 7 122,302 KM Elec-Tech Autc Service Record Vehicle serviced :
Winnipeg, Manitaba, Canada §
20238ep 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed E
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2024 Feb 5 134,906 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimao, British Celumbia,
Canada
2024 Apr 22 179,999 KM Kerry's Car & Truck Centre Service Record Vehicle serviced
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ODOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2024 Se[an 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewsal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2025 Feb 10 NISSAN

Recall

Manufacturer Racall Issued
Recall # R24C6

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer
The information supplied by ICBC i & report of the vehicle's status and

the vehicle's claims history, Vehicie status shows whather avehicle is quaiified to be Bcensed and is used 1o track:
vehicies sofd by insurance companies as salvage

salvage vehicles which have been rebuilt, inspected, and rellcensed
wratked vehicles that have baen decommissioned and can only be resold for parts
The vehicle status may not represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasons,
daims history is a report of vehicie damage and includes. Fepairs pald by ICBC and ouf
additlon, the estimate information may not necessarily reflect the actual cost of repal
Consumers are encouraged to read I6BC's full statement of limitations at BInU A
ICBC recommends the vehicle be inspected by 2 qualified mechanic to abtain a me

including a written-off vehicle that hasnt been reported 10 the B.C. vehicle registry or & vehicle with major damage that was repaired by its owner, The vohicle
tstanding damage estimates. It fhay be incomplete for various reasons, including the owner did not make a claim to ICBC or ICBC has denied the claim, In

Irs, list the area of the vehicle that sustalned the greatest force of Impact, or indicate the primary arga of damage.

SARNCLAmTegisteatine AvchriLimitation. ki,

re camplete assessment of tha vehicle’s condition,

This vehlcle history report is compiled from multiple datz sources, It Is not aiways possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or fts source data providers to obtain complets information an any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands,
registrations, declarations, accident Informarion, service records, recall informatian, odometer readings or other Information where discrepancles that apply te this vehide are not reflected In this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers receive data and information from external sources belleved to be rellzble, but no respensibillty is assumed by ¢

ARFAX Canada, lts source data providers or Its agents for any errars, inaccuracles or omissions, The reports are provided
strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressiy disclaim allwiarranties, express or implled, including any warranties of timefiness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this report or its contents, Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of lis spurce data providers shall be able for any Iosses, expenses or damages In conmectlon with any report or any Infarmatien contained withln a report,
incfuding the atcuracy thereof or any delay or faliure to provide a report or any information, Other informatlon about the vehicle that |s the subject matter of this vehicle history report, including problems, may not have been reported 1o CARFAX
Canada, Use this report as ong important tool, along with a vehicle Inspertion and test drive, to make 2 better dec

Islon about your next used car, 8y obtalning, reviewing and/or uslng this vehicle history report, You agree to be bound by alf of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canade End tUser Licence Agreements as each may he amended from time to time by CARFAX Carada.
https'Ja'www.:é|ri.w..ca!nbmztu:‘lri'zr/..’pr:wi<y—feg;=l:’mm¥ltians-<nf«rsa=

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. Emmﬂm&]&
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